February 20, 2020 The Honorable Delores G. Kelley Chair, Senate Finance Committee 3 East Miller Senate Office Building Annapolis, Maryland 21401 Annapia, Manjard 21401 The Honorabe Delegate Dereck E. Davis Chair, Economic Matters Committee House Office Building Annapia, Manjard 21401 Rev: 18829 35829. Pair Family and Medical Laws Legislation Dear Senator Kelky and Delegate Davis The howard County accurate and Commerce (Chamber) is a business operation comprised of analitizations, corporations, non-portis, and powermental agences all working bagether for the batternet of the Howard County business community. Our mission is to provide advocacy, connectores, and access to timely information to advit the commercian to baland or 2010 particular comprises. The provide advocacy connectores, and access to timely information to advit the commercian to baland or 2010 particular comprises. The provide advocacy, connectores, and access to timely information to advit the commercian to baland or 2010 particular comprises. The provide advocacy connectores, and access to timely information to advit the comprises. The provide advocacy connectores, and access to timely information to advit the comprises of connectores and and access to timely information to advit the comprises. The provide advocacy connectores, and access to timely information to advit the comprises. The provide advocacy connectores, and access to timely information to advit the advite advite advite advocacy connectores, and access to timely information to advite advite advocacy connectores, advite unity. I write to you at • Get - The Charter's particulary occurred with the additional thread and approximation on applyce thread thread and approximation of the particulary occurred with the additional thread and approximation on applyce thread thread and approximation of the particulary occurred with the additional thread approximation on applyce thread t

There's one will while the provideration for the state of For questions on the Chamber's concerns, I can be reached directly at 443-878-1234.

Respectfully, Leonardo McClarty President, Howard County Chamber of Commerce

CC: Howard County General Assembly Delegation Howard County Chamber Board of Directors Howard County Legislative Attains Committee Members